Scan here to access
DuraLife documents
on the go!
Certified to the harsh requirements of the UL 2196 Test for Fire-Resistive Cables, the DuraLife II
CIC multi-conductor cables ensure one-hour operation of critical systems in the event of a fire.
The dual rating design offers the most versatility in meeting code survivability requirements in
both in-conduit and free air installation scenarios.
Description: Multi-Conductor CIC Cable. UL 2196 Certified/UL 1424 Listed.

•	 Splice Tapes – 1”:  3M Silicone; St. Gobain Fiberglass Tape
UNSHIELDED:
RADIX P/N AWG/
COND.*
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
COND. RESISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM.CAP.
(pF/FT) (per pair)
EMT/IMC UNSHIELDED MAX CABLE FILL
ALLOWANCE (for in-conduit installations per FHIT 28D)
¾” 1” 1 ¼” 1 ½" 2”
CLU18A0103 18/3C Solid .330” 6.48 — 1 2 4 6 10
CLU18A0104 18/4C Solid .366” 6.48 14.4 1 2 4 6 10
CLU18A0105 18/5C Solid .410” 6.48 — 1 1 3 4 7
CLU18A0106 18/6C Solid .444” 6.48 14.4 1 1 3 4 7
CLU18A0107 18/7C Solid .490” 6.48 — X 1 2 3 5
CLU18A0108 18/8C Solid .518” 6.48 14.4 X 1 2 3 5
CLU16A0103 16/3C Solid .380” 3.99 — 1 22 3 4 8
CLU16A0104 16/4C Solid .405” 3.99 15.3 1 2 3 4 8
CLU16A0105 16/5C Solid .450” 3.99 — X 1 2 3 5
CLU16A0106 16/6C Solid .485” 3.99 15.3 X 1 2 3 5
CLU16A0107 16/7C Solid .530” 3.99 — X 1 1 2 4
CLU16A0108 16/8C Solid .575” 3.99 15.3 X 1 1 2 4
CLU14A0103 14/3C Solid † .405” 2.57 — 1 1 3 4 7
CLU14A0104 14/4C Solid † .431” 2.57 17.1 1 1 3 4 7
CLU14A0105 14/5C Solid † .485” 2.57 — X 1 2 3 5
CLU14A0106 14/6C Solid † .523” 2.57 17.1 X 1 2 3 5
CLU14A0107 14/7C Solid † .570” 2.57 — X X 1 2 3
CLU14A0108 14/8C Solid † .629” 2.57 17.1 X X 1 2 3
CLU12A0703 12/3C 7-Strand .460” 1.64 — X 1 2 3 5
CLU12A0704 12/4C 7-Strand .483” 1.64 17.6 X 1 2 3 5
CLU12A0705 12/5C 7-Strand .590” 1.64 — X X 1 2 3
CLU12A0706 12/6C 7-Strand .633” 1.64 17.6 X X 1 2 3
CLU12A0707 12/7C 7-Strand .670” 1.64 — X X 1 1 2
CLU12A0708 12/8C 7-Strand .708” 1.64 17.6 X X 1 1 2
DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI
Multi-Conductor FPLR/FPLR-CI
Shielded/Unshielded Fire Resistive CablesSPECIFICATIONS
*Numerically printed black/red paired leads; with black lead on odd numbered constructions
†   14 AWG constructions also available stranded /special order
SHIELDED:
RADIX P/N #COND* SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH) COND. RESISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM. CAP.
(pF/FT) (per pair)
EMT/IMC SHIELDED MAX CABLE FILL
ALLOWANCE (for in-conduit installations per FHIT 28D)
¾” 1” 1 ¼” 1 ½" 2”
CLS18A0103 18/3C Solid .355” 6.48 — 1 2 4 5 5
CLS18A0104 18/4C Solid .389” 6.48 18.4 1 2 4 5 5
CLS18A0105 18/5C Solid .445” 6.48 — 1 1 2 3 3
CLS18A0106 18/6C Solid .472” 6.48 18.4 1 1 2 3 3
CLS18A0107 18/7C Solid .525” 6.48 — X 1 1 2 2
CLS18A0108 18/8C Solid .551” 6.48 18.4 X 1 1 2 2
CLS16A0103 16/3C Solid .400” 3.99 — 1 22 3 5 8
CLS16A0104 16/4C Solid .411” 3.99 19.1 1 2 3 5 8
CLS16A0105 16/5C Solid .470” 3.99 — X 1 2 3 5
CLS16A0106 16/6C Solid .492” 3.99 19.1 X 1 2 3 5
CLS16A0107 16/7C Solid .560” 3.99 — X 1 1 2 4
CLS16A0108 16/8C Solid .583” 3.99 19.1 X 1 1 2 4
CLS14A0103 14/3C Solid † .430” 2.57 — 1 1 2 4 6
CLS14A0104 14/4C Solid † .463” 2.57 21.4 1 1 2 4 6
CLS14A0105 14/5C Solid † .505” 2.57 — X 1 1 2 4
CLS14A0106 14/6C Solid † .562” 2.57 21.4 X 1 1 2 4
CLS14A0107 14/7C Solid † .600” 2.57 — X X 1 1 3
CLS14A0108 14/8C Solid † .676” 2.57 21.4 X X 1 1 3
DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI
Multi-Conductor FPLR/FPLR-CI
Shielded/Unshielded Fire Resistive CablesSPECIFICATIONS
*Numerically printed black/red paired leads; with black lead on odd numbered constructions